504262184 03/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4308864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTRINSIC AUDIO SOLUTIONS, INC.	10/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOLBY LABORATORIES LICENSING CORPORATION
Street Address:	1275 MARKET STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103-1410

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15436290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)645-4000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)645-5773
Email: patents@dolby.com
Correspondent Name: BIANCA MIYAKAWA
Address Line 1: 1275 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103-1410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A14041US03-IAS-DLI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BIANCA MIYAKAWA
SIGNATURE:	/Bianca Miyakawa/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Project Benz-Patent Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Project Benz-Patent Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Project Benz-Patent Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Project Benz-Patent Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=Project Benz-Patent Assignment Agreement#page5.tif

PATENT 504262184 REEL: 041504 FRAME: 0828

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Intrinsic Audio Solutions, Inc., a Missouri corporation (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedules A</u> and <u>B</u> hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring the ownership of the Patents to Dolby Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, this Assignment of Patents (the "Assignment") is being made in connection with the consideration received by Assignor pursuant to that Asset Purchase Agreement, entered into on or before October 10, 2014, by and between Assignor and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor, for itself and its successor and assigns, does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Assignee, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of Assignor's present and future right, title and interest in and to the Patents, free and clear of any liens or other third party rights or interests therein or with respect thereto, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to seek and collect damages and other relief for past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof, and all rights and proceeds associated therewith. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of this day of October, 2014.

WITNESS	Intrinsic Audio Solutions, Inc.
	By: John Mad Name: John M. GAH
	Title: Prevident
	Dolby Laboratories, Inc.
	Ву:
	Name:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Intrinsic Audio Solutions, Inc., a Missouri corporation (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedules A and B hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor is desirous of transferring the ownership of the Patents to Dolby Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, this Assignment of Patents (the "Assignment") is being made in connection with the consideration received by Assignor pursuant to that Asset Purchase Agreement, entered into on or before October 16, 2014, by and between Assignor and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor, for itself and its successor and assigns, does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Assignee, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of Assignor's present and future right, title and interest in and to the Patents, free and clear of any liens or other third party rights or interests therein or with respect thereto, including any continuations, continuations-inpart, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to seek and collect damages and other relief for past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof, and all rights and proceeds associated therewith. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the Commissioner of Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of this <u>16</u> day of October, 2014.

WITNESS

Intrinsic Audio Solutions, Inc.

Ву:	 	
Name:	 	
Title:		

Dolby Laboratorias, Inc.

W: Same Andy Sherman 1996: EVA, Geheral Counsel and Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	MOLLY ALLEN Notary Public – Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Christian County My Commission Expires June 3, 2018 Commission \$14623193
	(Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here unto set my hand and offici	Notary Public
On this, the \(\sum \) day of \(\frac{\tag{\tag{VLOYC}}}{\tag{VLOYC}}, 2014\) before me, a Notar above identified officer, personally appeared before me and acle of Intrinsic Audio Solutions, Inc., and that he as such officer, be Assignment of Patents for the purposes therein contained by significant contained co	cnowledged himself to be the 1000 con-
STATE OF MISSOURI) COUNTY OF COUNTY OF Ss.	
STATE OF MISSIPLY	

PATENT REEL: 041504 FRAME: 0831

SCHEDULE A

Issued U.S. Patents:

1. Title: Loudspeaker Protection Circuit

Pat. No.:8199918

Issue Date: 06/12/2012

2. Title: Sigma-Delta Modulated Amplifier

Pat. No.: 7084799

Issue Date: 08/01/2006

3. Title: Planar Ribbon Electro-Acoustic Transducer with High SPL Capability and Adjustable

Dipole/Monopole Low Frequency Radiation

Pat. No.:7146019

Issue Date: 12/05/2006

4. Title: Digitally Controlled AC Protection and Attenuation Circuit

Pat. No.: 8582263

Issue Date: 11/12/2013

U.S. Patent Applications:

1. Title: Digital Communication System for Loudspeakers

App. No.: 12910586

File Date: 10/22/2010

2. Title: Digitally Controlled AC Protection and Attenuation Circuit

App. No.: 14076654

File Date: 11/11/2013

PATENT REEL: 041504 FRAME: 0832

SCHEDULE B

Foreign Patent Applications:

1. Europe

Title: Digitally Controlled AC Protection and Attenuation Circuit

App. No.: 10825611.6 (Local Patent No. EP2491649)

File Date: 05/18/2012

2. China

Title: Digitally Controlled AC Protection and Attenuation Circuit

App. No.: 201080047547.7

File Date: 04/20/2012

PATENT REEL: 041504 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 03/08/2017